PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6532960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XUEYONG TANG	01/13/2021
MINGLEI BAO	01/13/2021
ZHENMING LIU	01/13/2021
YONGYUAN LUO	01/13/2021
QINGSHENG LI	01/13/2021
YI DING	01/13/2021
BIN SUN	01/13/2021
PENG WU	01/13/2021
XIA YAN	01/13/2021
SHENG WANG	01/13/2021
XIANGGANG HE	01/13/2021
NING LUO	01/13/2021
JINDI HU	01/13/2021
XIAOCONG SUN	01/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUIZHOU POWER GRID COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	NO. 17, BINHE ROAD, NANMING DISTRICT, GUIYANG CITY, GUIZHOU PROVINCE	
City:	GUIYANG CITY	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	550000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17165957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@ideaintellectual.com

Correspondent Name: IDEA INTELLECTUAL LIMITED

PATENT

506486184 REEL: 055138 FRAME: 0878

Address Line 1:	12F-1, NO.49. BO AI ROAD
Address Line 2:	ZHONGZHENG DISTRICT
Address Line 4:	TAIPEI, TAIWAN 10044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1877US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAM YIP
SIGNATURE:	/SAM YIP/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=P1877US00_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=P1877US00_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=P1877US00_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055138 FRAME: 0879

Assignment by Inventors

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Xueyong TANG; Minglei BAO; Zhenming LIU; Yongyuan LUO; Qingsheng LI; Yi DING; Bin SUN; Peng WU; Xia YAN; Sheng WANG; Xianggang HE; Ning LUO; Jindi HU; Xiaocong SUN (hereinafter referred to as Assignors); all residing at No. 17, Binhe Road, Nanming District, Guiyang City, Guizhou Province 550000, China.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in the patent application entitled <u>A method for programming energy storage devices in power-gas coupling system based on reliability constraints</u>, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith;

WHEREAS, <u>Guizhou Power Grid Company Limited</u>, a <u>limited liability company</u> organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>China</u> having its principal place of business at <u>No. 17</u>, <u>Binhe Road</u>, <u>Nanming District</u>, <u>Guiyang City</u>, <u>Guizhou Province 550000</u>, <u>China</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or,

PATENT REEL: 055138 FRAME: 0880 that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

Idea Intellectual Limited

	and all practitioners at (Sustomer Number: <u>140382</u>
ANI Assignee at	Assignors acknowledge an ole the time the invention was made.	oligation of assignment of this invention
	2021.1.13	
Date:		Xueyong FANG
		包织场
Date:	2021.1.13	Mingles BAO
		2) xi (%
Date:	2021.1.13	Zhenming LIU
		841
Date:	2021.1.13	Yongy an LUO
	**************************************	\$ ti
Date:	2021.1.13	Qing sheng LI

PATENT REEL: 055138 FRAME: 0881

Data	2021 1 13	
Date: 2021.1.13	#X#378.32	Yi DING
		\$ \partial \text{
Date:	2021.1.13	Bin SUN
Date:	2021.1.13	上 NA Peng W J
		reng wo
Date:	2021.1.13	凝凝
~		Xia YAN
	00000	I &
Date:	2021.1.13	Sheng WANG
	3003 × 33	TATOR
Date:	2021.1.13	Xianggang HE
r	2021.1.13	说 Ning I UO
Date	AVA 2. 3. 2.	Ning I UO
		아이 아시아이 전혀 있다면 됐다.
Date: 2021.1.13	7071 13	1A 2 d
	***************************************	Jindi IU
Date: 2021,1.13		
	2021 1.13	6 K K
	**************************************	Xiaoco g SUN

PATENT REEL 055138 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 02/04/2021